Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense -Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-I
B-2
B-3
B-4
B-5
B-6
B-7

8-7 Sup1
B-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B-I  0
B- I  1
B-I 2
B-I  3
B-14
B-I  5

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58
59
64
65
69
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
83
86
89

56

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Chuluota
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005. Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 1 (2 )  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0) (11)
Adjusted Requested Requested Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

OPERATING REVENUES 678,415 (20.115) 658,300 46.581 704,881 38,032 742,913 96,134 839,046 B-4

Operation & Maintenance 301,831 10,833 312,664 (9,525) 303,139 45,054 348,193 1,420 349.612 8-5
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort..U&U 0 83,269 83,269 6.41 1 89,681 8,700 98,381 0 98,381 B-13
Amortization 0 0 0 3,950 3,950 0 3,950 0 3,950 B-3
Taxes Other Than Income 59,693 0 59,693 4,342 64.035 14,094 78,129 4,326 82,455 B-15
Provision for Income Taxes
OPERATING EXPENSES

122,241 (32,632) 89.609 (4,849) 84,759 (1 1,537) 73,222 20,979 94,200 c-1
483,764 61,470 545,234 330 545,564 56,310 601,874 26,724 628,599

21 0,447 -
(23.726) 2,544,106 27.677 2,571,783 2,571,783 A-1

57 printed 1111 7/2006 5:27 AM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Chuluota
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

OPERATING REVENUES 397,632 8,848 406,480

Operation & Maintenance 190,380 11,313 201,692
Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort.,U&U 0 17,989 17,989
Amortization 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 78.439 (2.903) 75.536
Provision for Income Taxes
OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME
RATE BASE
RATE OF RETURN

Adjusted
Adjustments Intermd. Yr

2005-06 2006

42,666 449,146

(18,884) 182,808
42,480 60,469

751 751
8,767 84,303

Adjusted Requested Requested

2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues
Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual

21,539 470,685 274,474 745,158

40,937 223,745 4,054 227,799
58,555 11 9.025 0 119,025

0 751 0 75 1
125,584 28,930 11 3,233 12,351 ~. I

47,604 8,676 56,280 15,389 71,670 (78,507) (6,837) 90,906 84,068
316,424 35,074 351,498 48,503 400,001 49,916 449,917 107,310 557,227

81,208 (26,226) 54,982
0 754.678 754.678 .-  - . ,-.-

7.29%

(5,837) 49,145
379,173 1,133,851

(28.377) 20,768 167,163 187,931
1,125,723 2,259,574 2,259,574

n r m n ,
0. .3L%

Supporting
Schedules

8-4

B-6
B-14
8-3
B-15
c- 1

A-2

58 printed 11/17/2006 5:27 AM

63

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Chuluota
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2005

Historical [ X 1 Projected 1

Schedule: B-3
Page: 1 o f5
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of ail adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Supporting Line

[…]

ITC Amortization
Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

Total Income Tax Expense

122,241 (71,203) 51,037 18,591 69,629 (1 1,537) 58,091 c-2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 C-8

0 38,571 38,571 (23,441) 1 5 1  30 0 15,130 C-5

122.241 (32,632) 89,609 (4,849) 84,759 (1 1,537) 73,222

47,604 (1 3,821 ) 33,784 29,061 62,845 (78,507) (15,662) C-2
0 22.497 22,497 (1 3,672) 8.825 0 8,825 6-5

0 c-7 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 c-7 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-8

47.604 8,676 56,280 15,389 71,670 (78,507) (6,837)

Recap Scheds: B-I, B-2

(D
4

91 printed 1 Ill 712006 5 2 7  AM

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current

Chuluota
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-2
Page: 1 o f3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest 316,891 (114,217) 202,674 128,812 (17,550) 111,262 B-1, B-2
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (61,101) (61,101) 0 (18,278) (18,278) C-3

3 Taxable income 316,891 (175,318) 141,574 128.812 (35,829) 92,984

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences 0 0 0 0 c-4 .~

6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 99,990 99,990 58,319 0 58,319 c-5
0 99,990 99,990 58,319 0 58,319

8 Taxable income Before State Taxes 316,891 (275,308) 41,583 70,493 (35,829) 34,664

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

17,429 (15,142) 2,287 3,877 (1,971) 1,907

13 Federal Taxable Income 299,462 (160,176) 139,286 124,935 (33,858) 91,077

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
104,812 (56,061) 48,750 43,727 (1 1,850) 31,877

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 0 0 C-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes 104,812 (56,061) 48,750 43,727 (11,850) 31,877

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal income Tax

17,429 (15,142) 2,287 3,877 (1.971) 1,907
104,812 (56,061) 48,750 43,727 (11,850) 31,877

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) 122,241 (71,203) 51,037 47,604 (1 3,821 ) 33,784

92 printed 1111 712006 5:27 AM

99

State and Federal tncome Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

C huluota
Docket No. D6D368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-2

Preparer. Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

(1)

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
NO. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before interest 202,674 41,402 244,076 111,262 9,552 120,815 B-1, 8-2
2 Less: Interest Charges (61,101) 1,162 (59,939) (18,278) 62,500 44,221 c-3

3 Taxable Income 141,574 42,564 184,137 92,984 72,052 165,036

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 0 0 0 0 0 c-4
99,990 (60,767) 39,223 58,319 (35,442) 22,877 c-5
99,990 (60,767) 39,223 58,319 (35,442) 22,877

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes 41,583 103,330 144,914 34.664 107,494 142,159

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

2.287 5,683 7,970 1,907 5,912 7,819

13 Federal Taxable Income 139,286 36,881 176,167 91,077 66,140 157,217

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
48,750 12,908 61,658 31,877 23,149 55,026

16 Less: investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes 48,750 12,908 61,658 31,877 23,149 55,026

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

2,287 5,683 7,970 1,907 5.91 2 7,819
48,750 12,908 61,658 31,877 23,149 55,026

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) 51,037 18,591 69,629 33,784 29,061 62,845

93 printed 11/17/2006 527 AM

I 00

State and Federal Income Tax Calculatlon - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Chuluota
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ I Projected [ X 1

Schedule: C-2
Page: 3 0 f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest 244,076 (29,816) 214,260 120,815 (106,884) 13,931 B-I, 8-2
2 Less: Interest Charges (59,939) (93) (60,032) 44,221 (96,633) (52,412) C-3

3 Taxable Income 184,137 (29,909) 154,228 165,036 (203,517) (38,481)

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 0 0 0 0 0 C-4
39,223 0 39,223 22,877 0 22,877 c-5
39,223 0 39,223 22.877 0 22,877

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes 144,914 (29,909) 115,005 142,159 (203,517) (61,358)

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

7,970 (1,645) 6,325 7,819 (11,193) (3,375)

13 Federal Taxable Income 176,167 (28,264) 147,903 157,217 (192,324) (35,106)

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
61.658 (9,892) 51,766 55,026 (67,313) (12,287)

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 0 0 C-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes 61,658 (9,892) 51,766 55,026 (67.313) (12,287)

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

7,970 (1,645) 6,325 7,819 (11,193) (3,375)
61,658 (9,892) 5t,766 55,026 (67,313) (12,287)

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) 69,629 (1 1,537) 58,091 62,845 (78,507) (15,662)

94 printed 11 / I  7/2006 5:27 AM

101

ONLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D - I  Amount Ratio cost  Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculat ion Florida Public Service Commiss ion

Sewer
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio cost  cost  cost

Not Applicable

Chuluota
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate i n w m e  taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. if the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Interest on Long-Term Debt
Amortization of Debt Premium,

Discount and Expense Net
Interest on Short-Term Debt
Other Interest Expense
Less: AFUDC
ITC Interest Synchronization

Total Used For Tax Calculation

0 59,939 59,939 Note'
0 0 0

0 0 0 Note'
0 1,161 1,161
0 0 0
0 0 0

0 61,101 61,101

0 17,117 17,117 Note'
0 0 0

0 0 0 Note'
0 1,161 1,161
0 0 0
0 0 0 c -7

o 18,278 18,278

13 ITC (from D- I  , Line 7)
14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

* Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A-1, A-2) 2,567,833 754,678
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (D- I )  2.33% 59,939 2.27% 17,117
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (D-1) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Adjusted Interest on Debt 59,939 17,117

95 printed 11/17/2006 5 2 7  AM

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculat ion Florida Publ ic Service Commiss ion

Total Debt Only
Weighted Weighted

Cost Cost Balances From Sch. D- I  Amount Ratio cost

[…]

Chuluota
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

98

0 0 0

0 0 0

printed 11/17/2006 5 2 7  AM

105

Deferred Income Tax Expense

Chuluota
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 Of3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

(1 1

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 0 103,871 103,871 12,016 19,518 31,535
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 0 83,269 83,269 0 19,518 19,518 B-13,14

3 Difference 0 20,602 20,602 12,016 0 12,016

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 BadDebt 0 30,987 30,987 18,073 0 18,073
6 Regulatory Assets 0 27,800 27,800 16,214 0 16,214
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 99,990 99,990 58,319 0 58,319

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 5,499 5,499 3,208 0 3,208

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 94,491 94,491 55,112 0 55,112

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 33,072 33,072 19,289 0 19,289

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) 0 38,571 38,571 22,497 0 22,497

Recap Schedules: C-1 , C-2

99 printed 11/17/2006 527 AM

106

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

C huluota
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 0 f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 103,871 5,421 109,292 31,535 52,605 84,140
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 83,269 6,411 89,681 19,518 53,183 72,701 B-13,14

3 Difference 20,602 (990) 19,612 12,016 (578) 11,439

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 Bad Debt 30,987 (30,987) 0 18,073 (1 8,073) 0
6 Regulatory Assets 27,800 (27,800) 0 16,214 (16,214) 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2)

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

99,990 (60,767) 39,223 58,319 (35,442) 22,877

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
5,499 (3,342) 2,157 3,208 (1,949) 1,258

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 94,491 (57,425) 37,066 55,112 (33,493) 21,619

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
33,072 (20,099) 12,973 19,289 (1 1,723) 7,567

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) 38,571 (23,441) 15,130 22,497 (13,672) 8,825

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

100 printed 11/17/2006 5:27 AM

107

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Chuluota
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X I

Schedule: C-5
Page: 3 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(2) (3) (5) (6) (7) (8) (4)
-~

Sewer Water
(1 1

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 109,292 8,700 117,993 84,140 75,808 159,948
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 89,681 8,700 98,381 72,701 75,808 148,509 B-13,14

3 Difference 19,612 0 19,612 11,439 0 11,439

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 BadDebt 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 39,223 0 39,223 22,877 0 22,877

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
2,157 0 2,157 1,258 0 1,258

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 37,066 0 37,066 21,619 0 21,619

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
12,973 0 12,973 7,567 0 7,567

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) 15,130 0 15,130 8,825 0 8,825

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

101 printed 11/17/2006 5:27 AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Chuluota
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 o f
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 O f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Net Deferred Income Taxes
State Federal Total

Line Deferred Tax Liability
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 0 0
2 2004 0 0 0
3 2005 2,043 12,244 14,287
4 2006 2,542 15,235 17,777
5 2007 3,041 18,226 21,267

SEWER
6 2003 0 0 0
7 2004 0 0 0
8 2005 885 5,306 6,192
9 2006 1 ,I 02 6,603 7,704
10 2007 1,318 7,899 9,217

0 0 0
0 0 0

2,043 12,244 14,287
2,542 15,235 17,777
3,041 18,226 21,267

0 0 0
0 0 0

885 5,306 6,192
1,102 6,603 7,704
1,318 7,899 9,217

102 printed 11/17/2006 5:27 AM

I 09

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

Chuluota
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 2 of 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line Beginning Year Ending
No. Year Balance Change Balance

WATER